

ORDER BELOW EXH. 58 IN R.C.S.No.91/2021
(I.A.NO.3/2022)

By this application, the plaintiff prayed for maintaining status-quo in respect of the suit property.

02. Till today there was undertaking of defendant Nos.2,3 and 5 that they will not remove the alleged encroachment.

03. Learned Counsel for defendant nos.2, 3 and 5 has objected the application by saying that it is not legal. The plaintiff delaying the proceeding and they are ready to argue Exh.5. Hence, they prayed for rejection of the suit.

04. Today I heard on application Exh.43 which is for appointment of T.I.L.R. but as the court time is over, I could not pass order below Exh.43 & therefore, it is not possible to decide the application Exh.5. Hence, it will be just and proper to direct both parties to maintain status-quo till decision of the application Exh.5.

Sd/-

(Archana S. Nalge)

Date : 05/02/2022.

2nd Jt. Civil Judge S. D., Pandharpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment.

a Name of the Stenographer : Shirsikar V.G.
b Court : 2nd Jt. Civil Judge S.D.Pandharpur
c Date of Judgment : 05/02/2022
d Judgment signed by P.O. On : 05/02/2022
e Judgment uploaded on : 05/02/2022